Proposition 1B Goods Movement Emission Reduction Program

San Diego/Border Trade Corridor - San Diego Air Pollution Control District

Grant: G14GMST1 - Heavy Duty Diesel Trucks
Approved Preliminary Ranked List

Solicitation #4 (3/21/2017 - 5/31/2017)

Equipment projects listed below are not guaranteed to receive Program funding. Selection for funding is contingent upon the availability of funding and the successful completion of ARB’s Proposition 1B compliance check.

This preliminary ranked list reflects the funding priorities set forth in the ARB Proposition 1B Goods Movement Emission Reduction Program guidelines

Applicant Name

EAS Transport Inc

TBM Carriers Inc

TBM Carriers Inc

TBM Carriers Inc

EAS Transport Inc

TBM Carriers Inc

TBM Carriers Inc

TBM Carriers Inc

TBM Carriers Inc

TBM Carriers Inc

TBM Carriers Inc

TBM Carriers Inc

TBM Carriers Inc

TBM Carriers Inc

TBM Carriers Inc

TBM Carriers Inc
Hanson Aggregates PSW
Hanson Aggregates PSW
Hanson Aggregates PSW
Hanson Aggregates PSW
Hanson Aggregates PSW
Hanson Aggregates PSW
Hanson Aggregates PSW
Hanson Aggregates PSW
Hanson Aggregates PSW
Hanson Aggregates PSW
Hanson Aggregates PSW
Hanson Aggregates PSW
Hanson Aggregates PSW
Hanson Aggregates PSW

Fleet
Size

21
142
142
142

21
142
142
142
142
142
142
142
142
142
142
142
104
104
104
104
104
104
104
104
104
104
104
104
104
104

Local Agency
Equipment ID

APCD2017-GTLG-0065
APCD2017-GTLG-0061
APCD2017-GTLG-0063
APCD2017-GTLG-0062
APCD2017-GTLG-0064
APCD2017-GTLG-0010
APCD2017-GTLG-0055
APCD2017-GTLG-0054
APCD2017-GTLG-0053
APCD2017-GTLG-0060
APCD2017-GTLG-0011
APCD2017-GTLG-0058
APCD2017-GTLG-0056
APCD2017-GTLG-0059
APCD2017-GTLG-0057
APCD2017-GTLG-0012
APCD2017-GTLG-0020
APCD2017-GTLG-0039
APCD2017-GTLG-0027
APCD2017-GTLG-0076
APCD2017-GTLG-0044
APCD2017-GTLG-0075
APCD2017-GTLG-0034
APCD2017-GTLG-0030
APCD2017-GTLG-0040
APCD2017-GTLG-0015
APCD2017-GTLG-0032
APCD2017-GTLG-0024
APCD2017-GTLG-0038
APCD2017-GTLG-0035

Equipment
Project
Option

Replacement
Replacement
Replacement
Replacement
Replacement
Replacement
Replacement
Replacement
Replacement
Replacement
Replacement
Replacement
Replacement
Replacement
Replacement
Replacement
Replacement
Replacement
Replacement
Replacement
Replacement
Replacement
Replacement
Replacement
Replacement
Replacement
Replacement
Replacement
Replacement
Replacement

Bond
Funding

200,000
200,000
200,000
200,000
200,000
200,000
200,000
200,000
200,000
200,000
200,000
200,000
200,000
200,000
200,000
200,000
100,000
100,000
100,000
100,000
100,000
100,000
100,000
100,000
100,000
100,000
100,000
100,000
100,000
100,000

Engine
Model
Year

2007
2008
2008
2008
2007
2007
2008
2008
2008
2008
2007
2008
2008
2008
2008
2007
2003
2003
2003
2005
2003
2005
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003

|Existing Truck

CA
VMT
(miles)

143,552
115,340
105,366
93,014
90,903
90,612
90,394
89,456
89,280
88,686
78,165
77,201
67,925
67,000
64,889
50,233
58,270
43,201
55,059
59,434
60,134
59,854
40,954
57,730
64,205
50,918
55,634
51,658
62,930
54,380

PTO
(hours)

O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o

0
24914
24312
23601
21095
23305
20911
23562
22698
22358
22995
22421
22330
21741
21969

DPF
Installed

PM+Mark 1
None
None
None
PM+Mark 1
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
PM+Mark 1
PM+Mark 1
PM+Mark 1
PM+Mark 1
PM+Mark 1
PM+Mark 1
PM+Mark 1
PM+Mark 1
PM+Mark 1
PM+Mark 1
PM+Mark 1
PM+Mark 1
PM+Mark 1
PM+Mark 1
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Class

[New Truck

Fuel Type

Zero Emission
Zero Emission
Zero Emission
Zero Emission
Zero Emission
Zero Emission
Zero Emission
Zero Emission
Zero Emission
Zero Emission
Zero Emission
Zero Emission
Zero Emission
Zero Emission
Zero Emission
Zero Emission
Low NOx
Low NOx
Low NOx
Low NOx
Low NOx
Low NOx
Low NOx
Low NOx
Low NOx
Low NOx
Low NOx
Low NOx
Low NOx
Low NOx

NOXx
Emission
Level

2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016

%
CA

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

PM

NOXx

Reductions Reductions

(Ibs)

O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o o

(Ibs)

12,818.63
10,189.70
9,308.55
8,217.31
8,117.28
8,091.30
7,985.85
7,902.98
7,887.43
7,834.96
6,979.83
6,820.32
6,000.83
5,919.11
5,732.61
4,485.61
46,713.90
44,438.51
44,240.26
44,215.70
44,169.33
43,916.24
42,990.89
42,948.59
42,921.31
42,875.39
42,307.66
41,821.17
41,778.53
41,443.63

Weighted
E/R
(Ibs)

12,819
10,190
9,309
8,217
8,117
8,091
7,986
7,903
7,887
7,835
6,980
6,820
6,001
5,919
5,733
4,486
46,714
44,439
44,240
44,216
44,169
43,916
42,991
42,949
42,921
42,875
42,308
41,821
41,779
41,444

Cost
Effectiveness

0.0641
0.0509
0.0465
0.0411
0.0406
0.0405
0.0399
0.0395
0.0394
0.0392
0.0349
0.0341

0.03
0.0296
0.0287
0.0224
0.4671
0.4444
0.4424
0.4422
0.4417
0.4392
0.4299
0.4295
0.4292
0.4288
0.4231
0.4182
0.4178
0.4144

Prioritized
Final
Ranking
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Proposition 1B Goods Movement Emission Reduction Program

San Diego/Border Trade Corridor - San Diego Air Pollution Control District

Grant: G14GMST1 - Heavy Duty Diesel Trucks
Approved Preliminary Ranked List

Solicitation #4 (3/21/2017 - 5/31/2017)

Equipment projects listed below are not guaranteed to receive Program funding. Selection for funding is contingent upon the availability of funding and the successful completion of ARB’s Proposition 1B compliance check.
This preliminary ranked list reflects the funding priorities set forth in the ARB Proposition 1B Goods Movement Emission Reduction Program guidelines

Applicant Name

Hanson Aggregates PSW
Hanson Aggregates PSW
Hanson Aggregates PSW
Hanson Aggregates PSW
Hanson Aggregates PSW
Hanson Aggregates PSW
Hanson Aggregates PSW
Hanson Aggregates PSW
Hanson Aggregates PSW
Hanson Aggregates PSW
Hanson Aggregates PSW
Hanson Aggregates PSW
Hanson Aggregates PSW
Hanson Aggregates PSW
Hanson Aggregates PSW
Hanson Aggregates PSW
Hanson Aggregates PSW
Hanson Aggregates PSW
Hanson Aggregates PSW
Hanson Aggregates PSW
Hanson Aggregates PSW
Hanson Aggregates PSW
Hanson Aggregates PSW
Hanson Aggregates PSW
Hanson Aggregates PSW
Hanson Aggregates PSW
Hanson Aggregates PSW
Hanson Aggregates PSW
Hanson Aggregates PSW
Hanson Aggregates PSW

Fleet
Size

104
104
104
104
104
104
104
104
104
104
104
104
104
104
104
104
104
104
104
104
104
104
104
104
104
104
104
104
104
104

Local Agency
Equipment ID

APCD2017-GTLG-0072
APCD2017-GTLG-0033
APCD2017-GTLG-0029
APCD2017-GTLG-0023
APCD2017-GTLG-0021
APCD2017-GTLG-0073
APCD2017-GTLG-0026
APCD2017-GTLG-0036
APCD2017-GTLG-0025
APCD2017-GTLG-0049
APCD2017-GTLG-0018
APCD2017-GTLG-0081
APCD2017-GTLG-0079
APCD2017-GTLG-0017
APCD2017-GTLG-0050
APCD2017-GTLG-0022
APCD2017-GTLG-0037
APCD2017-GTLG-0066
APCD2017-GTLG-0068
APCD2017-GTLG-0051
APCD2017-GTLG-0067
APCD2017-GTLG-0016
APCD2017-GTLG-0048
APCD2017-GTLG-0019
APCD2017-GTLG-0089
APCD2017-GTLG-0028
APCD2017-GTLG-0052
APCD2017-GTLG-0092
APCD2017-GTLG-0083
APCD2017-GTLG-0031

Equipment

Project
Option
Replacement
Replacement
Replacement
Replacement
Replacement
Replacement
Replacement
Replacement
Replacement
Replacement
Replacement
Replacement
Replacement
Replacement
Replacement
Replacement
Replacement
Replacement
Replacement
Replacement
Replacement
Replacement
Replacement
Replacement
Replacement
Replacement
Replacement
Replacement
Replacement
Replacement

Bond
Funding

100,000
100,000
100,000
100,000
100,000
100,000
100,000
100,000
100,000
100,000
100,000
100,000
100,000
100,000
100,000
100,000
100,000
100,000
100,000
100,000
100,000
100,000
100,000
100,000
100,000
100,000
100,000
100,000
100,000
100,000

Engine
Model
Year

2005
2003
2003
2003
2003
2005
2003
2003
2003
2005
2003
2006
2006
2003
2005
2003
2003
2005
2005
2005
2005
2003
2005
2003
2006
2003
2005
2006
2006
2003

|Existing Truck

CA
VMT
(miles)
57,054
56,057
57,663
99,315
58,477
59,564
48,347
41,962
41,156
50,771
50,727
50,837
74,966
47,962
53,936
32,139
50,446
54,338
51,830
55,676
54,735
57,623
43,463
45,022
62,709
47,095
47,331
50,938
59,685
32,273

PTO
(hours)

19474
20950
20826
18722
20687
18387
20793
21102
20976
18424
20025
18054
16692
19965
17645
20487
19496
17358
17288
17043
17079
18760
17522
18969
16181
18537
16627
16095
15569
18618

DPF
Installed

PM+Mark 1
PM+Mark 1
PM+Mark 1
PM+Mark 1
PM+Mark 1
PM+Mark 1
PM+Mark 1
PM+Mark 1
PM+Mark 1
PM+Mark 1
PM+Mark 1
PM+Mark 1
PM+Mark 1
PM+Mark 1
PM+Mark 1
PM+Mark 1
PM+Mark 1
PM+Mark 1
PM+Mark 1
PM+Mark 1
PM+Mark 1
PM+Mark 1
PM+Mark 1
PM+Mark 1
PM+Mark 1
PM+Mark 1
PM+Mark 1
PM+Mark 1
PM+Mark 1
PM+Mark 1
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Class
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[New Truck

Fuel Type

Low NOx
Low NOx
Low NOx
Low NOx
Low NOx
Low NOx
Low NOx
Low NOx
Low NOx
Low NOx
Low NOx
Low NOx
Low NOx
Low NOx
Low NOx
Low NOx
Low NOx
Low NOx
Low NOx
Low NOx
Low NOx
Low NOx
Low NOx
Low NOx
Low NOx
Low NOx
Low NOx
Low NOx
Low NOx
Low NOx

NOXx
Emission
Level

2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016

%
CA

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

PM NOXx
Reductions Reductions
(Ibs) (Ibs)
41,018.95
39,873.80
39,800.44
39,764.52
39,635.43
39,252.47
38,963.11
38,945.90
38,666.74
38,512.71
37,873.64
37,869.24
37,583.23
37,540.84
37,372.26
37,089.01
36,962.02
36,881.91
36,522.92
36,426.09
36,405.79
36,328.90
36,184.23
35,622.09
35,516.83
35,070.89
34,895.24
34,276.54
34,113.54
33,962.78
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Weighted
E/R
(Ibs)

41,019
39,874
39,800
39,765
39,635
39,252
38,963
38,946
38,667
38,513
37,874
37,869
37,583
37,541
37,372
37,089
36,962
36,882
36,523
36,426
36,406
36,329
36,184
35,622
35,517
35,071
34,895
34,277
34,114
33,963

Cost
Effectiveness

0.4102
0.3987

0.398
0.3976
0.3964
0.3925
0.3896
0.3895
0.3867
0.3851
0.3787
0.3787
0.3758
0.3754
0.3737
0.3709
0.3696
0.3688
0.3652
0.3643
0.3641
0.3633
0.3618
0.3562
0.3552
0.3507

0.349
0.3428
0.3411
0.3396

Prioritized
Final
Ranking

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
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Proposition 1B Goods Movement Emission Reduction Program

San Diego/Border Trade Corridor - San Diego Air Pollution Control District

Grant: G14GMST1 - Heavy Duty Diesel Trucks
Approved Preliminary Ranked List

Solicitation #4 (3/21/2017 - 5/31/2017)

Equipment projects listed below are not guaranteed to receive Program funding. Selection for funding is contingent upon the availability of funding and the successful completion of ARB’s Proposition 1B compliance check.
This preliminary ranked list reflects the funding priorities set forth in the ARB Proposition 1B Goods Movement Emission Reduction Program guidelines

Applicant Name

Hanson Aggregates PSW
Hanson Aggregates PSW
Hanson Aggregates PSW
Hanson Aggregates PSW
Hanson Aggregates PSW
Hanson Aggregates PSW
Hanson Aggregates PSW
Hanson Aggregates PSW
Hanson Aggregates PSW
Hanson Aggregates PSW
Hanson Aggregates PSW
Hanson Aggregates PSW
Hanson Aggregates PSW
Hanson Aggregates PSW
Hanson Aggregates PSW
Hanson Aggregates PSW
Hanson Aggregates PSW
Hanson Aggregates PSW
Hanson Aggregates PSW
Hanson Aggregates PSW
Hanson Aggregates PSW
Food Express, Inc.

Food Express, Inc.

Food Express, Inc.

Food Express, Inc.

Food Express, Inc.

Food Express, Inc.

Food Express, Inc.

Food Express, Inc.

Food Express, Inc.

Fleet
Size

104
104
104
104
104
104
104
104
104
104
104
104
104
104
104
104
104
104
104
104
104
183
183
183
183
183
183
183
183
183

Local Agency
Equipment ID

APCD2017-GTLG-0074
APCD2017-GTLG-0069
APCD2017-GTLG-0082
APCD2017-GTLG-0077
APCD2017-GTLG-0088
APCD2017-GTLG-0085
APCD2017-GTLG-0090
APCD2017-GTLG-0078
APCD2017-GTLG-0091
APCD2017-GTLG-0087
APCD2017-GTLG-0080
APCD2017-GTLG-0086
APCD2017-GTLG-0013
APCD2017-GTLG-0070
APCD2017-GTLG-0046
APCD2017-GTLG-0084
APCD2017-GTLG-0071
APCD2017-GTLG-0047
APCD2017-GTLG-0045
APCD2017-GTLG-0043
APCD2017-GTLG-0042
APCD2017-GTLG-0008
APCD2017-GTLG-0003
APCD2017-GTLG-0004
APCD2017-GTLG-0002
APCD2017-GTLG-0007
APCD2017-GTLG-0009
APCD2017-GTLG-0005
APCD2017-GTLG-0006
APCD2017-GTLG-0001

Equipment

Project
Option
Replacement
Replacement
Replacement
Replacement
Replacement
Replacement
Replacement
Replacement
Replacement
Replacement
Replacement
Replacement
Replacement
Replacement
Replacement
Replacement
Replacement
Replacement
Replacement
Replacement
Replacement
Replacement
Replacement
Replacement
Replacement
Replacement
Replacement
Replacement
Replacement
Replacement

Bond
Funding

100,000
100,000
100,000
100,000
100,000
100,000
100,000
100,000
100,000
100,000
100,000
100,000
100,000
100,000
100,000
100,000
100,000
100,000
100,000
100,000
100,000
100,000
100,000
100,000
100,000
100,000
100,000
100,000
100,000
100,000

Engine
Model
Year

2005
2005
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2000
2005
2004
2006
2005
2004
2004
2003
2003
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008

|Existing Truck

CA
VMT
(miles)
45,535
50,714
50,086
53,820
55,497
49,207
53,923
53,450
45,894
51,430
50,721
47,230
38,217
51,688
55,002
54,736
36,452
56,454
49,437
44,068
49,454
62,586
56,740
56,211
53,916
48,365
45,975
41,724
30,740
20,061

PTO
(hours)

16170
15834
15662
14922
14575
14827
14506
14418
14460
13844
13822
13973
7448

13609
18796
12890
13757
17688
15915
5866

5377
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DPF
Installed

PM+Mark 1
PM+Mark 1
PM+Mark 1
PM+Mark 1
PM+Mark 1
PM+Mark 1
PM+Mark 1
PM+Mark 1
PM+Mark 1
PM+Mark 1
PM+Mark 1
PM+Mark 1
PM+Mark 1
PM+Mark 1
PM+Mark 1
PM+Mark 1
PM+Mark 1
PM+Mark 1
PM+Mark 1
PM+Mark 1
PM+Mark 1
None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None
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Class
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[New Truck

Fuel Type

Low NOx
Low NOx
Low NOx
Low NOx
Low NOx
Low NOx
Low NOx
Low NOx
Low NOx
Low NOx
Low NOx
Low NOx
Low NOx
Low NOx
Low NOx
Low NOx
Low NOx
Low NOx
Low NOx
Low NOx
Low NOx
Low NOx
Low NOx
Low NOx
Low NOx
Low NOx
Low NOx
Low NOx
Low NOx
Low NOx

NOXx
Emission
Level

2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016

%
CA

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

PM NOXx
Reductions Reductions
(Ibs) (Ibs)
33,890.65
33,749.09
33,402.06
32,384.72
31,900.87
31,785.95
31,629.30
31,424.01
30,806.58
30,182.90
30,077.27
30,033.96
29,754.40
29,750.76
29,729.59
28,732.73
28,623.07
28,300.93
25,370.42
13,546.07
13,177.26
6,895.68
6,251.57
6,193.28
5,940.42
5,328.82
5,065.49
4,597.12
3,386.91
2,210.30
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Weighted
E/R
(Ibs)

33,891
33,749
33,402
32,385
31,901
31,786
31,629
31,424
30,807
30,183
30,077
30,034
29,754
29,751
29,730
28,733
28,623
28,301
25,370
13,546
13,177

6,896

6,252

6,193

5,940

5,329

5,065

4,597

3,387

2,210

Cost
Effectiveness

0.3389
0.3375

0.334
0.3238

0.319
0.3179
0.3163
0.3142
0.3081
0.3018
0.3008
0.3003
0.2975
0.2975
0.2973
0.2873
0.2862

0.283
0.2537
0.1355
0.1318

0.069
0.0625
0.0619
0.0594
0.0533
0.0507

0.046
0.0339
0.0221

Prioritized
Final
Ranking

61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
7
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
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